Product benefits
_ Brilliant accent light
_ Cap for reduced glare and ease of handling
_ Burner with axial filament for optimum distribution of light
_ Approved for use in open luminaires (to IEC 60598-1)
_ UV filter
_ Drastically reduced thermal load in luminaire thanks to aluminum-coated reflector
_ Contains no mercury

cycles
Base (standard
designation)
HALOSPOT 111 75 W 12 V 24° G53 1) 24.00 ° 0.00 s 61.0 mm 4000 h 100000 G53
HALOSPOT 111 75 W 12 V 40° G53 1) 40.00 ° 0.00 s 60.0 mm 4000 h 100000 G53
HALOSPOT 111 100 W 12 V 6° G53 1) 6.00 ° 0,00 s 60.0 mm 4000 h 100000 G53
HALOSPOT 111 100 W 12 V 24° G53
1)
24.00 ° 0,00 s 61.0 mm 4000 h 100000 G53
HALOSPOT 111 100 W 12 V 40° G53
1)
40.00 ° 0,00 s 60.0 mm 4000 h 100000 G53
Capabilities Certificates & standards Country specific
categorizations
Product description Dimmable Energy efficiency class Energy consumption ILCOS
HALOSPOT 111 35 W 6 V 4° G53 1) Yes C 38 kWh/1000h HMGS//UB-35-6-G53-
111/4
HALOSPOT 111 35 W 12 V 4° G53 1) Yes C 38 kWh/1000h HMGS//UB-35-12-G53-
111/4
HALOSPOT 111 35 W 12 V 24° G53 1) Yes C 38 kWh/1000h HMGS//UB-35-12-G53-
111/24
HALOSPOT 111 50 W 12 V 4° G53 1) Yes C 54 kWh/1000h HMGS//UB-50-12-G53-
111/4
HALOSPOT 111 50 W 12 V 6° G53 1) Yes C 54 kWh/1000h HMGS//UB-50-12-G53-
111/6
HALOSPOT 111 50 W 12 V 24° G53 1) Yes C 54 kWh/1000h HMGS//UB-50-12-G53-
111/24
HALOSPOT 111 50 W 12 V 40° G53 1) Yes C 108 kWh/1000h HMGS//UB-50-12-G53-
111/40
HALOSPOT 111 75 W 12 V 6° G53 1) Yes C 81 kWh/1000h HMGS//UB-75-12-G53-
111/6
HALOSPOT 111 75 W 12 V 24° G53 1) Yes C 81 kWh/1000h HMGS//UB-75-12-G53-
111/24
Product family datasheet
__
September 5, 2018, 08:54:42 © 2018, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.
HALOSPOT 111 Page 3 of 7
Capabilities Certificates & standards Country specific
categorizations
Product description Dimmable Energy efficiency class Energy consumption ILCOS
HALOSPOT 111 75 W 12 V 40° G53 1) Yes C 81 kWh/1000h HMGS//UB-35-6-G53-
111/4
HALOSPOT 111 100 W 12 V 6° G53 1) Yes C 108 kWh/1000h HMGS//UB-100-12-G53-
111/6
HALOSPOT 111 100 W 12 V 24° G53
1)
Yes C 108 kWh/1000h HMGS//UB-100-12-G53-